

Question 1: Did Defendant violate Section 1 of the Sherman Antitrust Act?

Answer "Yes" or "No" Yes

Question 2: Did Defendant violate Section 15.05(a) of the Texas Free Enterprise and Antitrust Act?

Answer "Yes" or "No" Yes

Question 3: Did Defendant violate Section 2 of the Sherman Antitrust Act?

Answer "Yes" or "No" Yes

Question 4: Did Defendant violate Section 15.05(b) of the Texas Free Enterprise and Antitrust Act?

Answer "Yes" or "No" Yes

If you answered "No" to all of Questions 1–4, stop now and inform the bailiff that you have reached a verdict. If you answered "Yes" to any of Questions 1–4, answer Question 5.

Question 5: Did Defendant's actions cause damage to the Plaintiffs?

Answer "Yes" or "No" for each Plaintiff separately:

Yes Abraham & Veneklasen Joint Venture

Yes Abraham Equine, Inc.

Yes Jason Abraham

If you have answered "No" to Question 5, stop here and inform the bailiff that you have reached a verdict. If you answered "Yes" to Question 5, answer Question 6.

Question 6: What sum of money, if paid now in cash, would fairly and reasonably compensate each Plaintiff for the damages, if any, that Defendant caused each? Answer in dollars and cents.

\$ 0.00 Abraham & Veneklasen Joint Venture

\$ 0.00 Abraham Equine, Inc.

\$ 0.00 Jason Abraham